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Subject: Filling up of the posts of Medical Officer Homeopathy, in Health and

Medical Education Department- Declaration of Result and
Verification of documents of provisionally selected candidates
thereof.

Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/41
Dated:28.08.2023

In pursuance of Jammu and Kashmir Indian System of Medicines (Gazetted) Service
Recruitment Rules, 2006 notified vide SRO 379 dated 12.12.2006 and J&K Public Service

Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules, 2022 read with J&K Public Service

Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, as amended up-to-date, the merit
obtained by the candidates in the written test held on 25.06.2023, combined with the

academic merit, is annexed as Annexure-A to this notification.

Consequent upon the above, the candidates listed in Annexure-B to this notification

are hereby directed to report before the Verification Committees at the office of J&K Public
Service Commission, Jammu or Srinagar, as the candidates may choose, on

31.08.2023(Thursday) at 09.30AM, for verification of original certificates/ documents in
support of their claim pertaining to age, educational qualifications, internship, registration

by State Medical Council or equivalent and category, in terms of Rule 27 & 28 of J&K
Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021. The onus of non-

appearance for verification of documents shall lie ppon candidates.

Note:

The list of the candidates in Annexure-B is provisional and solely for the purpose of
verification of documents and does not confer any preferential right or claim upon
these candidates for selection/ recommendation/ appointment, which shall be made in
terms of the rules and shall further be subject to the
any, pending disposal before Court(s) of Law

writ petition(s)outco

58
(Bashir Ahmad !ar),JKAS

ecretary
J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/Exam/MO(H)/2023 Dated:28.08.2023
Copy to the:-

1. Additional Secretary (M/G), J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu, for information and

necessary action.
2. p.s. to Hon’ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the

Hon’ble Chairman.
3. p.s. to Hon’ble Member, Shri for information of the

Hon’ble Member.
4. p. A. to Controller of Examination, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
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5. Incharge Website, J&K Public Service Commission, for uploading the same on the
official website of the Commission.

6. Main file/Stock file/Notice Board



Annexure-B
Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/41 dated:28 .08.2023

S No Roll No Name of The Candidate Parentage Category Marks
(100)

64.79

56.34

45.33

44.53

44.02

41.01

31.29

31.24

3400155 RABIA KOUSAR

PRIYANKA MANGOTRA

SHOWKAT AHMAD MIR

AAMIR AHMAD MALIK

FOZIA KALSOOM

MUZAMMIL NASEEM

RAKESH KUMAR

NAHIDA AKHTAR

MEHMOOD AHMED KHAN

MULK RAJ MANGOTRA

AB GAFFAR MIR

MOHD RAMZAN MALIK

MOHD AFZAL

MOHD NASEEM SHAN

BODH RAJ

ABDUL LATIF

3400119

3400021

340003 1

3400146

3400022

3400137

3400105

Note: The candidates shall report on scheduled date & time for verification of their
Original documents at J&K PSC Office Srinagar/Jammu as per their
convenIence .

f8
(Bashir Ahmad bar),JKAS

Secreta
f J&K Public Service Commission



Annexure-A
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32
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40
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43

44

45

46

47

Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/41 dated:28.08.2023
Name of the CandicPoints I Points I Written

Bachelors I Masters I Test [70)

14.66 t 1 23.28

ROLLNO

BUSHRA ASHRAF SHAH3400001

3400002

3400003

3400004

3400005

3400006

3400008

3400010

3400011

3400012

3400013

3400014

3400015

3400016

3400017

3400018

3400019

3400020

3400021

3400022

3400023

3400024

3400025

3400026

3400028

3400029

3400030

3400031

3400032

3400033

3400035

3400036

3400037

3400038

3400039

3400040

3400042

3400043

3400044

3400045

3400046

3400047

3400048

3400050

3400051

3400054

3400055

SONOBAR MEHRAI

ASMA GUL SHAH

ASHFAQ HUSSAIN

ASIF AMIN PALA

WASEEM RAIA

NAIRA AH AD WAN

SOFIYA ASHRAF

BASHARAT GULL

SUHAIL YAQOOB SHAN

REEHANA RASHID

NADIA MUSHTAQ

HILAL AYUB TARRAY

UROOJ KHAN

RAH INA AKHTER

JUNAID KHALIL

PEER MUZAMIL ZAHOOR

SHERAZUL HASSAN SHEIKH

SHOWKAT AHMAD MER

IMUZAMMIL NASEEM

NASIR MASROOR

RAH IL SHAH

AUDIL RASHID SHAN

SYED UBAID MUHAMAD

SOHAIL AHMAD WANI

MANSOOR AHMAD MALIK

NAFHEEM ULAMEEN MOHARKEN

AAMIR AHMAD MALIK

AAIMAN NISAR

ISHFAQ AHMAD SHAN

SHAREEFABI KHAN

RAMEEZ RAjA

HUMERA USTAD

MRS HARJOT KAUR

SHABIR AHMAD DAR

TABASUM RASHID BAZAZ

NIGHAT RAMZAN BHAT

TARIQ HUSSAIN PEERZADA

SHABIR HUSSAIN HAFIZ

TAWSEEF AHMAD SHAN

ANOOSHA RASOOL

ZAHID AHMAD SHEIKH

IRFAN RASHID WANIE

TITENDERPAL SINGH

MIR ABID BASHIR

SHARAZ AHMED

AABRU JAAN Burr

12.13

5.0012.12

12.00

12.13

5.0011.38

13.02

12.23

14.39

10.00

13.54

11.50

12.02

14.16

13.05

12.39

5.0012.17

12.63

12.08

11.43

12.21

12.29

11.31

12.32 5.00

11.40

12.57

10.88

13.20

12.69

11.29

11.93

13.36

12.30

11.80

11.20

12.58

12.49

13.53

13.10

11.40

13.47

13.06

13.45

12.44

10.83

12.28

12.68

3.68

10.68

28.88

27.30

23.80

19.78

20.65

8.75

0.53

28.18

16.80

8.75

16.80

14.00

25.03

13.13

27.30

33.25

29.58

4.73

21.88

21.18

15.40

31.50

7.00

16.63

31.33

25.38

4.55

14.18

6.83

21.00

9.98

10.68

15.75

8.23

7.00

12.78

17.85

15.75

14.35

19.25

2.10

5.25

5.25

16.80

Total

(100)

37.93

15.81

27.79

40.87

39.43

40.18

32.79

32.88

23.14

10.53

41.72

28.30

20.77

30.96

27.05

37.42

30.29

39.93

45.33

41.01

16.94

34.17

32.49

32.72

42.90

19.57

27.51

44.53

38.07

15.84

26.10

20.19

33.30

21.78

21.87

28.33

20.71

20.53

25.88

29.25

29.22

27.41

32.70

14.54

16.08

17.53

29.48
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

RAZA ALI KATARI A

SHELLY SAINI

SYED KAMRAN

MOHAMMED USMAN

FAIZAN YOUNUS

AYUSHI MAGOTRA

PARUL MENGI

FARKHANA KOUSSER

MOHD SLEEM

NIDHI

SOBIYA AKHTAR

VASUDH A VIJ

ABDUL WAHAB

TOI BA

PREfrl BHAGAT

VASHALI DEVI

MANOJ KUMAR

MOHD SHAFIQ

SAHIL GUPTA

RAYIZ AHMED

NAFI A AKHTER

MOHD SAJID MIR

MUNEEZA IQBAL

NEHA KOHLI

DR ANISH SHARMA

SIDRA QAYOOM

laRA TABASSUM

SHAMI A ALTAF

MOHD ARFAZ

NEHA SHARMA

RUCH ITA JERATH

MOHAMMED MAHTAB

ANJUM SHAHEEN

MONICA DOGRA

MENAKSHI DEVI

SUNAILLA RAINA

MEHAK SALEEM SHAH

SADIA KOUSER

IMTIAZ HUSSAIN

FRI FrA JAN BAZ

NAH IDA AKHTAR

SARISH ZABAIR

SUSHMA DEVI

MEHAK ABROL

RIKNA PARIHAR

IMRAN FAROOQ

JYOTI TANDON

NAVNEET PAL KAUR

TANVEER IQBAL

IRM MIRZA

DIKSHA VERMA

3400057

3400058

3400059

3400061

3400062

3400063

3400064

3400065

3400066

3400068

3400069

3400070

3400072

3400074

3400075

3400076

3400077

3400078

3400079

3400080

3400081

3400082

3400083

3400084

3400086

3400087

3400088

3400089

3400090

3400092

3400093

3400094

3400095

3400096

3400097

3400098

3400100

3400102

3400103

3400104

3400105

3400106

3400108

3400109

3400111

3400112

3400113

3400114

3400115

3400116

3400117

12.99

13.00

12.70

12.65

11.59

14.08

13.10

13.07

12.69

10.59

12.01

12.63

11.84

11.61

12.33

13.99

12.24

12.19

11.06

12.21

12.41

11.50

13.47

14.15

11.93

11.61

12.39

11.90

12.07

13.30

12.95

12.24

12.08

12.86

11.83

13.01

11.79

12.50

11.21

12.55

12.34

12.07

13.32

11.95

13.38

12.17

12.83

12.88

11.88

12.11

12.16

5.00

15.40

8.93

16.28

2.28

12.08

15.05

10.68

17.50

7.88

11.38

16.63

6.48

8.23

7.35

14.00

16.80

3.33

9.63

9.63

15.93

17.50

11.38

14.88

14.88

2.98

9.63

14.53

9.28

7.88

25.38

14.88

3.68

12.43

8.05

8.23

22.05

7.18

13.13

14.00

8.23

18.90

16.10

16.28

8.75

14.88

2.98

28.88

13.13

12.08

7.35

17.33

28.39

21.92

28.98

14.93

23.67

29.13

23.77

30.57

20.57

21.96

28.63

19.11

20.06

18.96

26.33

30.79

15.57

21.82

20.68

28.14

29.91

22.87

28.35

29.03

14.91

21.24

26.91

21.18

19.94

38.67

27.83

15.92

24.51

20.91

20.05

35.06

18.96

25.63

25.21

20.77

31.24

28.17

29.59

20.70

28.26

15.14

41.70

31.00

23.95

19.46

29.48
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1 99 1 3400rr8 1
100

1 101 1 3400120 1

102

1 l03 1
104

105

106

107

108

I r09 1 3400r30 1

110

1 111 1
112

113

114

1 115 1 3400137 1

116

1 117 1 3400140 1

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

1 125 1
126

127

128

1 129 1 3400r56 1

130

131

132

133

134

135

1 136 1
137

138

139

1 140 1
141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

IMRAN MAlID MIR3400118

3400119

3400120

3400121

3400122

3400123

3400124

3400125

3400127

3400128

3400130

3400132

3400133

3400134

3400135

3400136

3400137

3400138

3400140

1 3400142 1

3400143

3400144

3400145

3400146

3400148

3400149

3400152

3400153

3400154

3400155

3400156

3400157

3400158

3400159

3400160

3400161

3400162

3400163

3400164

3400165

3400167

3400168

3400170

3400171

3400172

3400175

3400176

3400178

3400179

3400180

3400181

PRIYANKA MANGOTRA

ZAKIR HUSAIN MIR

RAKSHA KOUL

SANJEEV KUMAR

NEHA BHAGAT

SHRIYA SHARMA

SURBHI GANDOTRA

GOUSIATANEEM

UMAR MUKHTAR

CHOWDHARY NISAR AHIVIED

SUMERA MALIK

NEENA VERMA

SADDIF FATIMA

AJAY SINGH

MUTrAHIR MAIEED AHANGER

RAKESH KUMAR

AADIL FAROOQ MALIK

HUMMA NASEEM

NAZISH KHANUM

SHAHNAWAZ PARWAZ

FARA TABASSAM SHER

MUZAFFAR IQBAL

FOZI A KALSOOM

MOHD IRFAN

MOHD KABIR

MADI HA ARIUMAND SHIEKH

TABUSSUM CHOWDHARY

SHAFAQJARAL

RABIA KOUSAR

HARISH PARTAP SINGH CHIB

ROHINI SHARMA

SALEEM UR REHMAN

MADHVI SHARMA

DIVYA TANDON

NEETU RAINA

RADHI KA BHARTI

KUM ARI SHAVETA

SHABE NOOR FATMA

SAN NIA KHALIL

MIAN ARSHAD AHMED

RUBY SUDAN

NAZI A TANVEER

ANJUM UL NISA

UZMA QAYOOM ZARGAR

SAYEDA NAZIA AFrAB

KAMRAN AHMED BHATri

SAYEDA SOBIA AFrAB

KOMALPREET KOUR

BURJISH AYUB

ULFAT TABASSU M

12.09

13.29

11.07

11.82

11.03

12.67

13.07

13.37

13.00

13.10

12.13

11.60

12.39

14.12

11.18

12.38

12.04

12.00

13.18

11.85

12.42

12.29

11.62

12.70

11.45

12.73

13.06

12.91

14.04

11.94

12.04

11.62

11.36

12.88

12.46

13.24

13.93

11.99

13.65

12.36

11.86

13.63

12.65

12.29

12.65

12.81

12.73

12.97

13.52

12.69

12.67

24.50

43.05

13.30

27.13

10.68

17.68

20.30

8.75

8.75

15.75

13.48

1.93

3.85

9.98

13.30

4.55

19.25

1.75

12.60

10.68

15.93

3.68

-2.63

31.33

16.10

2.80

10.68

12.43

5.08

52.85

5.43

13.13

2.63

17.15

11.90

21.88

14.53

13.48

4.38

14.00

6.83

15.58

7.00

9.10

6.30

24.68

19.60

25.38

14.35

-0.88

10.68

36.59

56.34

24.37

38.95

21.70

30.35

33.37

22.12

21.75

28.85

25.61

13.53

16.24

24.09

24.48

16.93

31.29

13.75

25.78

22.53

28.35

15.96

9.00

44.02

27.55

15.53

23.74

25.34

19.12

64.79

17.47

24.75

13.99

30.03

24.36

35.12

28.45

25.47

18.03

26.36

18.69

29.21

19.65

21.39

18.95

37.48

32.33

38.34

27.87

11.82

23.35
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150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

3400182

3400183

3400184

3400188

3400189

3400190

3400191

3400192

3400193

UZMA RAN

DANISH HAKEEM

NAZRA MALIK

MEHRAI FATIMA MIRZA

KOMAL MIRZA

HALEEMA RAZWANA

TANYA GUPTA

GAUTAM TULI

SADAM HAMID

12.05

11.91

27.97

26.96

22.55

13.05

11.56

13.14

14.36

24.87

\bq
lmad Dar),JKAS(Bashir

Secre
J&K Public Service Commission


